

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5099 OF 2015

Jaspal S/o Hardyalsing Ghai ...PETITIONER

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ...RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Ajit B. Kale, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. S.M. Ganachari, AGP for respondent No. 1
Mr. A.S. Bajaj, Advocate for respondent No. 2
.....

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
K.K. SONAWANE, JJ.**

DATED : 13th JULY, 2016.

Order :-

1. Mr. Kale, learned counsel for petitioner seeks leave to amend the petition.
2. Writ petition is yet not admitted. Even respondents have a right to controvert the pleadings sought to be introduced by way of amendments.
3. Considering the above, leave to amend granted.
4. Stand over to 27-07-2016.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]