

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5099 OF 2015

Jaspal S/o. Hardayalsingh Ghai .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. **Respondents**

Shri Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri S. M. Ganachari, A. G. P. for the Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4.
Shri Anil S. Bajaj, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
K. K. SONAWANE, JJ.
DATE : 27TH JULY, 2016.

PER COURT :-

1. Time to amend is extended by three (3) weeks.
2. Stand over to 18.08.2016.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

sam/July.16