

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

24 WRIT PETITION NO. 5099 OF 2015

JASPAL HARDAYALSING GHAI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioner : Kale Ajeet B.
AGP for Respondents: S.S. Raut
Advocate for Respondents : Bajaj Anil S. for R/2

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
P.R. BORA, JJ.**
DATED : 10.10.2016.

P.C. :-

1. By order dated 13.07.2016, the petitioner was granted leave to amend the petition, the same was not carried out within the stipulated period, as such, on 27.07.2016 the time to amend was further extended by three weeks, still the amendment is not carried out till date.
2. In light of the above, the order granting leave to amend stands recalled.

[P.R.BORA, J.]

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]