

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5099 OF 2015**

**JASPAL HARDAYALSING GHAI**

**..PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS**

...

Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. G. Karlekar, AGP for Respondents-State.

Mr. Anil S. Bajaj, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

**DATED : 07<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2021.**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Mr. Kale, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.

2. Place the matter on 16.11.2021.

**(R. N. LADDHA)  
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)  
JUDGE**