

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO.412 OF 2015**

KHIMJIBHAI RATANSING PATEL ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.413 OF 2015

LADHARAM ARJUN PATEL ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.1314 OF 2015

DAYALAL KHEMJI PATEL AND ANOTHER ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.1316 OF 2015

VISHRAM KARSHANBHAI PATEL AND ANOTHER..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.5099 OF 2015

JASPAL HARDAYALSING GHAI ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. S. G. Karlekar, AGP for Respondents-State.
Mr. Anil S. Bajaj, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. G. DIGE, JJ.**

DATED : 07th DECEMBER, 2021.

PER COURT:-

1. It is submitted that, there are other matters between the same parties on the same issue pending before the other coordinate Benches.
2. Mr. Bajaj, learned counsel submits that, he will take steps for clubbing the matters.
3. Stand over to 04.01.2022.

**(S. G. DIGE)
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**